132000	39991
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600256756406
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	600256756406 03/21/1401006031 **25.00 02/20/1401008016 **25.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Description	THE NAR 21 TH 8:59 MILLAINSEE FLORIDA MAR 28 2014 R. WHITE

## JONATHAN B. ALPER ATTORNEY AT LAW 274 KIPLING COURT

274 Kipling Court Heathrow, FL 32746 <u>http://www.alperlaw.com</u>

TELEPHONE: (407) 444-0404 Facsimile: (407) 333-2040 Attorney: JAlper@alperlaw.com Paralegal: JRoyal@alperlaw.com

February 17, 2014

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Merger of Extranet Commerce, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company into Extranet Commerce, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed are the following:

- 1. Certificate of Merger (Extranet Commerce, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company to Extranet Commerce, LLC, a Florida limited liability company);
- 2. Check #5456 i/a/o \$25

Please return all correspondence in this matter to Jonathan B. Alper, PLC ,274 Kipling Court, Heathrow, FL 32746 (US Mail) or to <u>iroyal@alperlaw.com</u> (e-mail).

lackie Royal, F.R.P. Paralegal

Enc.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 24, 2014

JACKIE ROYAL 274 KIPLING CT HEATHROW, FL 32746

SUBJECT: EXTRANET COMMERCE LLC Ref. Number: L13000039591

We have received your document for EXTRANET COMMERCE LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The fee to file articles of merger for LLC's is \$25.00 per entity. Therefore, an additional \$25.00 is required for this filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 514A00004093

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentiana, P.O. ROX 6227 Tallahaggaa Flowida 22214

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FOR 14 MAR 21 AH 8: 59 FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CALLARD COMPANY

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The following Articles of Merger are being submitted in accordance with Section 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

**FIRST**: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each **merging** party are as follows:

Name & Street Address:	Extranet Commerce, LLC
	1540 International Parkway, Ste. 2000
	Lake Mary, FL 32746
Jurisdiction:	Delaware
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company
Document Reg. #	3487808
FEI Number	03-0422248
Entity Type: Document Reg. #	Delaware Limited Liability Company 3487808

**SECOND**: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type of the surviving party are as follows:

Name & Street Address:	Extranet Commerce, LLC 1540 International Parkway, Suite 2000 Lake Mary, Florida 32746
Jurisdiction:	Florida
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company
Florida Document Reg. #	L13000039591
FEI Number	03-0422248

**THIRD**: The merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership, and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 605, 607, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: Check the box that applies to the surviving entity:

- This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached. (No amendments)
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.

**FIFTH:** This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount to which members are entitled under §605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, Florida Statutes.

## • • • • •

**SIXTH:** The merger shall become effective as of the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

**SEVENTH:** The Articles of Merger comply and were executed in accordance with the laws of each party's applicable jurisdiction.

7,2014

EXTRANET COMMERCE, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

by: Darren Brewer Its: Manager

FEBRUARY 7, 2014

FEBRUARY

EXTRANET COMMERCE, LLC a Florida limited liability company

by: Darren Brewer Its: Manager

Articles of Merger